It’s a “Domestic Competitive Bidding” and hence this bid is open 
only for bidders registered within the Owner’s country. 

(F) 
COMPLETION/ 
CONTRACT 
PERIOD 

As mentioned in Special Conditions of Contract (SCC). 

(G) 
COST OF BIDDING 
DOCUMENTS 

Free of cost 

(H) 
TENDER 
PROCESSING FEE 

INR 25,000/- exclusive of GST (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five 
Thousand only) 

(I) 
EARNEST MONEY 
DEPOSIT (EMD) 

INR 5,27,000/- (Indian Rupees Five Crores Twenty-Seven 
Thousand only) 

(J) 

CONTRACT 
PERFORMANCE 
SECURITY 

As mentioned in Special Conditions of Contract (SCC) Section 
of the tender document.